

\$~29.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

26.07.2019

C.M. No. 33223/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

It is observed that the petition has been preferred by the All- India Short Service Commissioned Officers Welfare Association, which is stated to be a registered Association. However, the names of the individual members of the Association in respect of whom the present petition has been preferred are not disclosed.

The petitioner is directed to file an additional affidavit disclosing the

names of all such officers along with their respective dates of appointment; their dates of retirement and; the length of service rendered by each of them with the Armed Forces.

The affidavit be filed within a week. In the meantime, issue notice. Mr. Makhija accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 30.08.2019 along to be heard along with W.P. (C.) No. 2098/2019

VIPIN SANGHI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 26, 2019
N.Khanna