

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Pallavi Awasthi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Akshay Makhija, CGSC for R1
with Ms.Neha Garg, GP.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

30.08.2019

1. Final opportunity is granted to the Respondent to file a reply within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
2. List the matter before the Registrar on 27th September 2019 for completion of pleadings.
3. List before the Court on 28th November 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

AUGUST 30, 2019 / tr