



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**
ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, CGSC with
Ms. Neha Garg, GP, Ms. Seerat Deep
Singh and Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Advocates

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.09.2019**

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent despite final opportunity having been granted on the last date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondent today seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, let the same be filed within two weeks, failing which their right to file the same shall stand closed. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the date fixed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 28.11.2019.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 27, 2019

vk