



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Mr. Akshay
Ravi, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with Mr.
Olson Nair, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Major Partho Katyayan,
Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

08.04.2022

CM APPLs. 14770-71/2022

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 09.05.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 8, 2022/J