



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED Petitioner

Through: Ms.Pallavi Awasthi, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with

Mr.Olson Nair, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

09.05.2022

CM APPL.14771/2022 (exemption)

1. The application is allowed, with a direction to the applicant to file requisite legible copies of documents and annexures within four weeks.
2. The application is accordingly disposed of.

CM APPL.21552/2022

3. Since pleadings are not complete, no order is required to be passed in the present application.
4. The application is accordingly dismissed.

CM APPL.14770/2022

5. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. However, it is lying under office objection. The petitioner shall pursue with the Registry and get the

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

Page 1 of 2



same placed on record.

6. Since rejoinder is lying under office objection, no order is required to be passed in the present application.

7. The application is accordingly dismissed.

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

8. Counter-affidavit filed by the respondent is lying under office objection. Respondent is directed to pursue with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

9. List on the date fixed i.e. 21.11.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 9, 2022/PB