



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019 & CM APPL. 14771/2022**
ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED Petitioner
Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi and Mr.
Akshay Ravi, Advocates
versus
UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr. Vinod Diwakar, CGSC with
Mr. Olson Nair, Advocate
Major Partho Katyayan for
respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.09.2022

1. Counter-affidavit as well as rejoinder are lying under objections. Respective parties are directed to pursue with the Registry to remove the objections, if any and get the same placed on record with advance copy to the other side within two weeks.
2. Renotify on 21.11.2022, i.e. the date already fixed.
3. Meanwhile, parties shall file a brief note of written submissions not exceeding five pages with relevant documents/judgments on which they want to rely with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 06, 2022/rk