



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Pallavi Awasthi & Ms.
Apurva Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhry, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Major Partho, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT'

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

15.12.2022

1. Counter affidavit filed by the respondent vide Diary No.1432061 dated 26.11.2019 was returned under objection. The respondents removed the objection and filed the counter affidavit vide Diary No.1423578 dated 24.08.2022. However, the same is still lying under objection. Learned counsel is directed to pursue with the Registry and get the same placed on record. Rejoinder thereto is on record.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file additional affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted to file additional affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Parties are directed to file written submissions with case laws relied upon by them within two weeks thereafter.



4. Renotify on 23rd March, 2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022/ns