



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Pallavi Awasthi &
Ms. Apurva Singh, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Nitinja Chaudhry, SPC for
UOI with Major Partho Katayan.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
23.03.2023

%

CM APPL. 14106/2023

1. Present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent seeking condonation of delay of 50 days in filing the written submission in terms of order dated 06.09.2022.
2. In view of the reasons stated in the application, we hereby condone the delay of 50 days in filing the written submission.
3. Application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 14290/2023

4. Present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent seeking condonation of delay of 80 days in filing the additional affidavit

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

Page 1 of 2



in terms of order dated 05.12.2022.

5. In view of the reasons stated in the application, we hereby condone the delay of 80 days in filing the additional counter affidavit.

6. Application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

7. Consequently, written submission and additional counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent are taken on record.

8. Renotify on 03.05.2023 in the category of '*Final Hearing*'.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 23, 2023/ab