



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj and Ms. Pallavi
Awasthi, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

**Through: Mr.Nitinjya chaudhry, SPC with Mr.
Rahul Mourya, Advocate and Major
Partho Katyayan**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

It is already 4:45 PM.

List on February 29th, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 10, 2024/rr