



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 2098/2019

INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS

ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shama Sinha, Mr.Sumit Sinha and
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Varun Rajawat,
Mr. Varun Pratap Singh, Mr. Kartik
Baijal, Adv. for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhary, Sr. PC with
Mr. Rahul Mourya, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.03.2024

Renotify on March 20, 2024.

Copy of this order be kept in both petitions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 13, 2024/rr