



\$~1-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(1) W.P.(C) 2098/2019
INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)Petitioner
Through: Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC, UOI
with Mr.Suprodeep Saha,
Mr.Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Major Anish Muralidhar.

(2)+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019
ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Sr.Adv.
with Ms.Pallavi Awasthi,
Mr.Ayush Jain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr.Nitinjya Chaudhry, SPC
with Mr.Rahul Mourya, Adv.
with Major Anish Muralidhar,
ARMY.
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr.Kushagra
Kumar, Mr.Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Mr.Amit Kumar Rana,
Ms.Nanisha, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR



% **ORDER**
20.03.2025

The Division Bench could not assemble today.
List on 4th April, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 20, 2025
RN