



\$~7-8 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(7) W.P.(C) 2098/2019

INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sumit Sinha, Adv
versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms.Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr.Subhrodeep Saha,
Mr.Prabhat Kumar,
Ms.Anamika Thakur, Adv

(8)+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Pallavi Awasthi, Adv
versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr.Nitinjya Chaudhary, SPC
with Mr.Rahul Mourya, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **23.05.2025**

1. As substantial arguments on the issue of jurisdiction are yet to be addressed by the parties, these petitions are released from being treated as part heard.

2. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these petitions before the Roster Bench on 28th May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 23, 2025/rv/VS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)