



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2098/2019

INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shama Sinha and Mr. Sumit
Sinha, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mrs. Monika Arora, CGSE with Mr.
Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar
and Ms. Anamika Thakur, Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate
with Mrs. Pallavi Awasthi and Ms.
Neha Mishra, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhry, SPC with Mr.
Rahul Mourya, Advocates
Major Anish Murlidhar, Army, Capt.
Carolyn Johnson, Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

20.08.2025

%



List on 25.08.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

Prateek