



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2098/2019**
INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sama Sinha and Mr. Sumit Sinha,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC, Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Adv.

50

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**
ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi and Ms.
Vaibhavi Mittal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC, Mr.
Subhrdeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar,
Ms. Anamika Thakur and Mr.
Abhinav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nitinja Chaudhry CGSC, Mr.
Rahul Mourya, Adv and Major
Kanika Sharma.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA



%

ORDER
23.03.2026

Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 23, 2026/sr