



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2098/2019
INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Sinha and Mr.
Shamita Sinha, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrdeep Saha, Mr.
Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav
Verma, Advs. aong with Major
Anish Muralidhar Army.

(28)

+ W.P.(C) 8006/2019
ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Mr.
Vaibhavi Mittal, Ms. Muskan
Jain and Ms. Ashu Tiwari,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with
Mr. Subhrdeep Saha, Mr.
Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika
Thakur and Mr. Abhinav
Verma, Advs. aong with Major
Anish Muralidhar Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. List on 27.07.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected



matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/sp/kb