



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2098/2019**

**INDIAN SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION (ISSCOA)**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumit Sinha and Ms. Shamita
Sinha, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Major Anish Muralidhar and Capt
Himanshu Tyagi**

52

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONEDPetitioner

Through: **Appearance not given**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Nitinjya Chaudhry CGSC with Mr
Rahul Mourya Advocate for R-1
Major Anish Muralidhar and Capt
Himanshu Tyagi**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

List on 29th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 27, 2026/ay