



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010307362019

+ **W.P.(C) 8006/2019**

ALL INDIA SHORT SERVICE COMMISSIONED.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Pallavi Awasthi & Ms Vaibhavi
Mittal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhry, CGSC with
Mr. Rahul Mourya, Adv. for UOI.
Major Anish Muralidhar and Capt
Himanshu Tyagi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

CM APPL. 52065/2026 (EARLY HEARING)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioner seeking an early hearing.
2. No sufficient ground for urgency has been made out. As such, the application stands dismissed.
3. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

W.P.(C) 8006/2019

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 29th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 07, 2026/nk/sg